

NSEL Investors Forum

13th Dec 2024

Manual process for recording Consent to One Time Settlement (OTS)

Dear Fellow Investors,

Post the closure of online voting module on 9th Dec 2024, several investors have been sending emails on <u>investors@nsel-ots.in</u> giving their consent to the OTS. However, there are many of them who are not clear about the process for giving their consent to the OTS.

Investors who for any reason have not been able to participate in the online voting module and wishes to give their consent to the OTS can do so by sending an email to <u>investors@nsel-ots.in</u>. The format of email is enclosed along with this circular.

In case of any clarification / assistance, do feel free to get in touch with our help desk numbers on 8097358980 / 8097365262 / 8097361921 / 8097376673 / 8097376734.

Thanking you,

Regards,

Team NIF (NSEL Investors Forum)



NSEL Investors Forum

Format of email for giving Consent to OTS

Pls send from registered email ID to investors@nsel-ots.in

To, NSEL Investor Forum (NIF)

Dear Sir/Madam,

I/We (Client Name), with PAN no. _____, had traded through broker _____, with client ID-____ on NSEL, in 2013. (in case of more than one Broker, kindly send separate emails)

From 1.08.2013 to 31.07.2024, I/we have received Rs. ______. My/our outstanding as on 31.07.2024 is Rs._____.

I/We, hereby voluntarily give my/our consent towards One Time full and final amicable Settlement (OTS) as intimated by NSEL investor Forum (NIF) vide their notification dated 09.11.2024.

I couldn't participate in the online module within the stipulated time. I/We would therefore request the NIF team to consider my consent to the OTS.

Thanks & Regards, (Name) (Email ID) (Mobile No.)